employees in MVIL with all identical terms and conditions like exercise price, vesting schedule, 
etc. 8,39,973 Options granted under Max Ventures and Industries Employee Stock Plan – 2016 
are being carry forwarded under ESOP Plan 2023 and additionally fresh 65,16,754 (Sixty Five 
Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Four) stock options are propose to be allocated 
under the ESOP Plan 2023. Therefore, in aggregate, 73,56,727 (Seventy Three Lakhs Fifty Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven only) employee stock options, are being created, 
offered, issued and allotted from time to time, in one or more tranches under ESOP Plan 2023, 
representing 5% (approx.) of the of the paid-up capital of the Company. The NR Committee 
shall decide the number of options /equity shares that may be granted / issued to any specific